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Meeting Name IHE Eye Care Planning Committee, Marketing and Education Subgroup 
Meeting Date and Time  August 15, 2008, 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. ET 
Next Meeting Scheduled August 29, 2008; 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. ET 
Location / Dial-in Numbers 1 800 605-5167 use passcode 724635 
Gotomeeting 534-317-808 
 

Agenda 
 

I. Discussion of the Demonstration Scenarios and Code Tables for 2008 AAO Showcase 
II. August 21 webinar for Connectathon Participants 
I. Images and Powerpoint on AAO ftp site for review 

 
 

Decisions and Actions 
 
Decisions and Action Items 

Person 
responsible 

Timeline 

1. The group discussed the Demonstration Scenarios for the 
2008 AAO Showcase.  This year, there will be one starting 
point instead of two, based on group agreement earlier this 
year that this would work better and be less confusing to 
the attendees.  The flow diagram from 2007 would still 
work, because it would be more work for the Order fillers to 
have to be able to receive messages from both Order 
placers.  The group decided that the works in progress 
would be labelled as such and would be placed in a group 
of other vendors so that if the attendee wanted to have a 
bill generated, they would have the option to do so.  The 
group also decided that if there were a refractive instrument 
vendor, they would like to include in the demonstration an 
automatic order scenario.  Also, if there was an evidence 
creator, this could also be included in the demonstration 
scenarios. 
 
The group discussed whether Connectathon testing was 
required for all Showcase participants.  This decision was 
made earlier this year but the group may wish to discuss 
this further.  Also, because of new releases of software, at 
some stations, attendees won’t actually be able to acquire 
their own image, but rather a test image will be provided.  
The group thought this would be okay for the demonstration 
purposes. 
 
The group also reviewed the Code Tables from the 2007 
AAO Showcase.  This will need to be updated for any new 
modalities. 
 
Mike will work on revising the demonstration scenarios and 
code tables and send it out early next week for the group to 
comment upon.  This will be discussed at the August 21 
webinar by Mike. 

Mike 8/20/08 

2. Flora reminded the group about the August 21 webinar for  
all Connectathon and Showcase participants, 9:00 a.m. – 

All 
 

8/21/2008 
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3:00 p.m. Eastern Time.  A revised webinar agenda was 
sent out on 8/14.  If anyone needs webinar information, 
please contact Flora. 

3.     The group reviewed and gave detailed comments about 
Dr. Wedemeyer’s powerpoint presentation to the AAOE 
meeting at the Academy’s Annual Meeting.  This is housed 
on the AAO’s ftp site and is available for others’ use and 
repurposing for IHE Eye Care education.  Linda will revise 
the slides. 

  

 
   General Notes 

Prepared by Flora Lum 
 
Documents Discussed 
 
2007 Demonstration Scenarios Document 
2007 Coding Tables Spreadsheet 
2008 August 21 Webinar Agenda 
 
Meeting Minutes 

Scheduled Calls & Meetings  
U.S.:   1800-605-5167 
Code:    724635 
Gotomeeting: 402-988-353 
 
Dates:  August 29, 2008, 1:00 – 3:00 p.m., Eastern Time 
 
Participants 
The following members participated in person or by phone in the meeting. 
 
 

Attendee, Project Role Org. E-mail Address Present 

Michael Schmidt, Co-Chair Medflow mschmidt@medflow.com 

 

X 

Mark Horton, Co-Chair IHS Mark.Horton@ihs.gov X 

Don Van Syckle AAO don@dvsconsulting.com  

Flora Lum, Secretary AAO flum@aao.org X 

Ketan Bagia MDoffice ketan@mdoffice.com  

Allen Brewer Washington National Eye Center Allen.Brewer@medstar.net X 

Christopher Brown VersaSuite cbrown@versasuite.com           

Shagun Grover TSG Integrations Shagun.grover@gmail.com  

Susanne Hornauer Carl Zeiss Meditec susanne.hornauer@meditec.zeiss.com X 

Doug Johnson Compulink doug@asknice.com  

Rishabh Kapoor TSG Integrations kapoorrishabh@gmail.com X 

Young Kim ANKA/Topcon young@ankasystems.com  
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Attendee, Project Role Org. E-mail Address Present 

Tobias Kurzke Carl Zeiss Meditec Tobias.kurzke@meditec.zeiss.com X 

Rachel Mandac Compulink rcm@compulink-systems.com  

Hiro Matsuzaki Nidek Hiro_Matsuzaki@nidek.com  

Ken Pearson Kowa ken@kowa.com  

Duncan McLean OPKO Duncan@oti-canada.com  

Imran Chaudhri Topcon Imran@ankasystems.com  

Heiko Roesch Heidelberg Engineering Heiko.roesch@heidelbergengineering.

com 

 

David Silverstone ASCRS Silverstone@theeyecaregroup.com X 

Emily Graham ASCRS egraham@ascrs.org  

Peter Scherer Ifa systems pscherer@ifasystems.de X 

Linda Wedemeyer VA linophth@cox.net X 

Brad Yates OIS byates@oisi.com  
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